
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date:

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY

YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)

SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
o

r 
A

fr
ic

a
n

 
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
 o

r 
 

A
fr

ic
a

n
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2023

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

DOMINION ENERGY INC.

120 Tredegar Street RICHMOND VA 23219

Not Applicable

12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Not Applicable

X

X

X

3

38

141

83

1

10

156

49

29

7

517

449

2

11

77

22

0

72

2

5

1

1

193

179

202

1651

3012

1676

63

123

3086

892

179

227

11111

10821

22

167

364

202

6

53

396

200

90

51

1551

1486

6

28

183

26

1

2

16

7

3

0

272

257

1

1

4

2

0

0

3

3

0

0

14

11

0

8

7

13

0

0

23

6

1

0

58

49

2

29

69

31

0

2

48

20

7

9

217

191

69

256

1235

292

17

608

70

45

24

23

2639

2565

19

85

365

77

8

409

7

13

11

13

1007

966

3

9

110

8

0

11

4

1

0

1

147

144

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

3

3

0

1

8

5

0

2

0

1

0

0

17

18

0

9

38

16

0

16

0

1

0

1

81

79

329

2293

5613

2453

96

1310

3812

1243

345

333

17827

17218




