## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

17218

2023 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026				
SECTION A - TYPE OF REPORT																
						D REP										
		CECT				R IDEN		TION								
OFS COMPANY ID		SEC	ION B	- EMP	LOYE	K IDEN		OYER N.	AME							
OF S COMPANT ID						DO				0						
						DO	MINIO	NEINER	KGT IIV	C.						
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
120 Tredegar Street				RICHMOND								VA 23219			9	
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)  HO/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID  HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
IIQ/EST/IBEISIMENT EEVEE CIVIT IB					IIL/IDQ	CHULLI	COCKE	THELIS	III.VIL	LL TLL	TULINE					
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADD			DRESS	RESS				CITY/TOWN				STATE ZIP COD		DE		
SECTION D - EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																
	SECII	ON D -	- IVIVII I	OILK	IDEN	IIICA	110111	UNIDE	K (EII)	,						
SECTION E - EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) ☐ NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) ☐ EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																
SECTION F - FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
<u>Unique Entity ID (UEI)</u> : Not Applicable																
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ▼ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
<del>_</del>																
☐ YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) ☐ YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION																
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
			111	OILLI	ORCE											
	Llien	Race/Ethnicity Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latin														
		atino		Not Hispanic or Latino  Male Female												
	OI L	11110			141	ale			$\vdash$		1 611	laie				
						- <del>-</del> -		"				- <del>1</del> 0		"		
				⊑		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	o (	Ses		l a		وم	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
JOB CATEGORIES				Black or African American		ian	ian ive	Ra		Black or African American		ian	ian ive	Ra	Row	
	Male	Female	உ	ck or Afric American	⊑	c ls	nd lat	9	يو	Black or	⊑	/ai	nd Iat	9	Total	
		Ĕ	White	or / eri	Asian	ية <u>ه</u>	ın l	ΙΟΙ	White	\ <u>\ \</u> \ <u>\ \</u>	Asian	E i≟	ın l	ΙOΙ		
	_	윤	>	ž m	⋖	Pac H	ica Isk	Ž	<b>&gt;</b>	Bla an	⋖	ac H	ica Isk	ŗ		
				lac /		e ţi	her Ala	0 0		_ ii		ti er F	ner Ala	0 0		
		1		ω		a a	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		∣≱ਂ		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	An'	≦ ا		
						-0		•				- 0		•		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	3	2	202	22	6	1	0	2	69	19	3	0	0	0	329	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	38	11	1651	167	28	1	8	29	256	85	9	0	1	9	2293	
Professionals	141	77	3012	364	183	4	7	69	1235	365	110	0	8	38	5613	
Technicians	83	22	1676	202	26	2	13	31	292	77	8	0	5	16	2453	
Sales Workers	1	0	63	6	1	0	0	0	17	8	0	0	0	0	96	
Administrative Support Workers	10	72	123	53	2	0	0	2	608	409	11	2	2	16	1310	
Craft Workers	156	2	3086	396	16 7	3	23	48	70	7	1	1	1	1	3812	
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	49 29	5 1	892 179	200 90	3	0	6 1	20 7	45 24	13 11	0	0	0	0	1243 345	
Service Workers	7	1	227	51	0	0	0	9	23	13	1	0	0	1	333	
CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	517	193	11111	1551	272	14	58	217	2639	1007	147	3	17	81	17827	
COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TEACH TO THE			1	.501	-12	1 17							1.1	- · ·		

257 SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

179

10821

1486

12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL